



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

SAJID QURESHI ALIAS SAJJU AHMED QURESHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.R.D.Padaswan h/f Mr.N.S.Ghanekar, Advocate for the appellant.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 23 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. This is a motion for 'speaking to the minutes' of the order dated 18.12.2025.

2. It is stated that the appearance of respondent No.3 is wrongly mentioned in the order and praying to delete the same. It be deleted accordingly. Further a request is made to correct the order in paragraph no.3 as **"Service to respondent No.3 be effected through the concerned Investigating Officer"** instead of "Mr.R.D.Padaswan, learned Advocate holding for Adv.Mr.N.S.Ghanekar waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3."

- 2 -

3. The order be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(The order dated 18.12.2025 stands corrected today and uploaded in view of the order dated 23.12.2025 passed on the motion for 'speaking to the minutes' of the order.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

SAJID QURESHI ALIAS SAJJU AHMED QURESHI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.
APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 /State : Mr. C. V. Bhadane

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR J.,

DATE : 18.12.2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the appellant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.01.2026.
3. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent

This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

- 3 -

Nos.1 and 2 / State. Service to respondent No.3 be effected through the concerned Investigating Officer.

**(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE**