



(1)

905 ccri apeal 960.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

**SAJID QURESHI ALIAS SAJJU AHMED QURESHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. R.D. Padaswan h/f. Ghanekar Nilesh S.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V. M. Chate

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 17.01.2026**

PC:-

1. As per report, the respondent no.3 was not found at the given address but she is residing at Shendigaon, Tq. & Dist. Ahilyanagar.
2. Therefore, issue fresh notice to the respondent no.3 on the given address made returnable on 30.01.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]