



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

Sajid Qureshi Alias Sajju Ahmed Qureshi
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Subhedar h/for Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S., Advocate for Appellant
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondents State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
Dated : 30th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Leave granted to amend the cause title and correct the name of respondent no.3. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. As per office note, service of notice upon respondent no.3 is awaited. However, the learned counsel Mr. Datta S. Kale made a statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 undertakes to file Vakalatnama and reply within two weeks.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply copy of the appeal memo to the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 during the course of the day.
4. Stand over to 13.02.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)