



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

SAJID QURESHI ALIAS SAJJU AHMED QURESHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sohel Subhedar h/f Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.

APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M.Chate

Advocate for Respondent N.2 : Mr.C. V. Thombre (Appointed Through
Legal Aid) (Through V.C.)

Advocate for Respondent N. 3 : Mr. Kale Datta Sundarrao

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel Mr. Thombre, is appointed through the legal aid, to defend the cause on behalf of respondent No. 2. He has made a grievance that he has not served copy of memo of the appeal with the documents.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to supply copy of memo of appeal along with documents to the appointed learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, during the course of the day.
3. Stand over to 12.03.2026.
4. In the meantime, the respondent No. 2 shall file the reply if any.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)