



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

**SAJID QURESHI ALIAS SAJJU AHMED QURESHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Shrikant Sali, h/f Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar, Advocate for
Appellant

Mr. D. B. Bhange, APP for Respondent No.1

Mr. C. V. Thombre, Advocate (Appointed through Legal Aid) for
Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Sali, the learned counsel holding for Advocate Mr.
Nilesh S. Ghanekar, seeks short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS