



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 960 OF 2025

SAJID QURESHI ALIAS SAJJU AHMED QURESHI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. R.D. Padaswan
h/f. Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V.M. Chate

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. C.V. Thombre

Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. Kale Datta Sundarrao

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 23RD APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Padaswan, holding for Advocate Mr. Ghanekar, seeks accommodation.
2. For which learned Advocate, Mr. Thombre, for Respondent no. 2 has strongly objected to the grant of adjournment, contending that since the last two to three dates without any reason, the learned Advocate for the Appellant has sought time and today also, seeking the time. Therefore, he urged keeping the matter after the vacation.
3. Having considered the above submissions, by way of last chance, list the matter on **30.04.2026**.
4. No further time will be granted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)